l | MODELS l;.%%llQ, L9L13Q;|

TOROLA PAGE 20-15

GENERAL INFORMATION e AT e |

TYPE - A battery-operated portable receiver. Four miniature type
tubes are used in a superheterodyne cireuit.

TUNING RANGE - 535 to 1620 Kc IF - 455 Ke

TUBE COMPLEMENT - 1R5 - Converter
1U4 - IF Ampiifier
iU5 - Detector, AVC & lst AF Amplifier
354 - Power Amplifier

POWER SUPPLY - Operates from the following batteries:

Twe 1+1/2V flashlight cells (Eveready #950 or equivalent}
One 67-1/2V ‘B* battery {(Fveready #467 or equivalent)

INSTALLATION & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

CONTROLS. The power switch is combined and opera- place the flashlight cells. Normally, the 57-1/2
ted with the volume {left-hand) knob. vaolt ‘B' battery will last for 3 or 4 changes of
flashlight cells.

BATTERY OPERATION. Open the rear cover and install

the hatteries. The rear cover is opened by insert- If the receiver 1s to be placed in storage,
ing the fingertips into the slots under the handle removelthe batteries and store them in a cool place;
and pulling back. See Figure 1 for complete bat- this will prevent battery leakage and possible dam-
tery installation instructions. age to the receiver. Replace or remove run-down
batteries immediately, or they will leak and damage
Wher low volume or fuzzy tone is noticed, re- receiver,
POS: NOTE: INSTALL "A BATTERIES WITH POSITIVE I
TERMINAL (CAPY TOWARD FRONT OF SET.
EVEREADY #950 OR EQUIVALENT.
NEG: i
BLK
‘A BATTERY I
‘B’ BATTERY NEG.
USE ONE MINI-MAX ¥467 YEL
R IVALENT -
OR EQUIVALENT  5oNNEGTOR BLK
FIGURE 1. BATTERY REPLACEMENT DETAIL i
_@ 0sC.
1620KC
_@ LOOP
1400KS i
{ADJUST wWiTH
CHASSIS N
CABINET)
DET NO69R690257-0

] i
® Tor) () (ToP) PRI

(2 (BOT) SEC.
FIGURE 2. TUBE & TRIMMER LOCATIONS

© John F. Rider

A n m——rAme—————————

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



ﬁmﬁuﬂm umuIxew JI0jy IIUTqRO ULQ Jo EOd&OQ 3
IJungy "1IUTGRD aYy3 ut pafreaIsur 398 2yl pue uﬂﬂcﬂ S1Y3 1je p@302uucdsip Ele} Aew JIa37

ya ut afoy aya ysSnoayz G§ Jsuwwtxy asnlpe

*qndqno
PUE O} (0FT 188U UOIlEIS N=am ® ur
andyne 3ya ‘poyiaw IBUISI[B UB Sy

*jaede | o7 qses] 3 sdoop dewey "do0[ 19412031 03 aydnos pue doop uamg ¢ Esjsuwelp

+S & 01 1ndino I1o0qersusg kRl i)

r13pioy Aamsrqeq puey-13a[ Japun ajoy ySnoaysy WIWT X i «doo]
Payoeal ST Jowwra] -wnwixew 10j 3sulpy g I0] aun] 2y 0Pt uotTyRIpEY - ¥
*isyeads 03 paidauuod ysqaw gnd
~9no Jutaeaf ‘3surqes ur SISSEYD [[elsul,, - - - - €
wnurxew yof 3sn{py u o9 0891 u Juor* g
LNIWKDITY 48
*10qtoeden
pauado Jutung jo
‘wnwTxew Joy jsulpy £®C 1 Juen 2y ¢gy I07IRIS T3y yu - T
INFWND 1Ty 41
SAHYWIY lsnray 0L 138 AINANGI 4 NOT1193YNOD YNNILNY | d43LS
) v HOIYUINID HOLY¥INI9 ANQ

-
s

3

MODELS b.nglQ, L9L13Q
HS-1

Ch.

PAGE 20-16 MOTOROLA

‘quauudrre Furanp
SISSEBYD 03 PIiIdIuuod 3q pynoys euusjue dooq

'SIBWIOISUBIT BPOIP pus Jf a3
Burudte aoj ISATIpM3IOS SIqIf [[eWS B as) ‘jusw
~ufrre ojut uﬁm=0hn 23e s38e3s se 3ndino Iojelausd

duronpaa Aq a:uE:mﬂﬁm u:c:m:Opxa {1238w 1ndyne o
SAT04 QF' 2 11BM 50°)  33em g Ajajewixcadde qe
13413091 3Yy3 jo indyno ayy dsay 4seanooe qsaqessd
d0 ‘WRWIXEW 0 [OIIUODT BWR]OA JBATIDAX Yy 9%
"SISSEYUD JIATIV3T pUR JEUTWISY [10) 3DTOA Joyeads
3yl ss012e JI815w ndino a3ueq MO B 1239uuo)

INIWNOITVY

*JauTqes
243 Jo no Sisseey2 ayy &ﬁmmm pue wﬂwmmﬂu 241 Jo

pua (oEa U0 SM3IDS peay sdry[ryd om) Iq1 saowsy
“sa[ow1dan

-394 utd 8yl woay spes] doof omy aya josuuCISI(Q ¢
taonens

-ut STSSBEYD 3yl 9A0MSBI Pue I3A03 ¥aeq Iy zﬁﬂd EN

*sqoeuy Joaj3uod Iyl m>0E&¢ oﬂ
UUUCMQGU ayl woay STESeYD 9yl 2a0wWRI ©],

*uorjisod
UT Joje[NSUT STISSeyd ayj ploy sucjang Fn[d om]
*saqny 8yy ssodxs o J09B[DSUT SISSBYD OY) DAOWIT
pur 13A00 Yorq 2y3 uzdo (3S5UTged sy3 woly STSSRYD
aya Jutaouwaa noy3tm paneydal aq ued saqnp

SILON 3IDIANA3S

Rider

©John F.

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



MOTOROLA PAGE 20-17

MODELS Lpamla, hoL13Q;
Ch. ES-183

108

— 107 103

102

10

12

17

105

120

{16

104

FIGURE 3. PARTS LOCATION - CABINET REAR VIEW

-

©jonn F¥. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



PAGE 20-18 MOTOROLA

MODELS L9L11Q, L9L13%;
Ch, H3-183

C3C8 RT 12 354R6T-2C:5

12 U5 9 R'3 LS-1 C7 G4 Cf

384 U5 T2 LSt {u4
1 | T

1A 8 43 2 e S Y

FYGURE 4. PARTS LOCATION - CHASSIS TOP & BOTTOM

I e ——

© John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air

R



MOTOROLA PAGE 20-19

»|
»

<
oM
4
&
or
re
[
]
53
.I.:+1u._
_Sﬁuou
o q
_ O

% 0lz IINVHITOL NL A3INNL SYm TYNDIIS O
WA LA
HitM SISSYHD 01 Q31VDIONI SLNIOd WOY

Q34NSYIN IHIM NMOKS SONIQYIY 39VLITC

IN3IVAING3 80
LHOITHSY 14 056w AQYIHIAT OM

ASTL

51732

RET

@
SLT10A 49 LV YW 6 =NIVHO A¥3LlvE 8.5
S1ITOA G4 LY JWY 52 =NIVHQ AYALLIYE V.-

- __._-o

‘AOO)

+ 4W|0}

LN3ITwAIND3 8O A
L9% e AQYIHIAT nw |
SL10A G849 [

I

N fo)
v
(&

1

2
GO 980

2-1

OIRE'E

NYYOV1Q J1LVWIHIS

AU QZ9k -

SES FINVH ONINAL
ON GGt =4l
ONYO NO HIWWIML ¥*

AANAAA
VVVVVYY

€Y

"LNOD 0A
93N AAMAMY
PR T Y CELY
294 2¢-H Y-y
S S aWs00°

REELLFY
4 L-H%
& = < =
3 HI 2 HI
> >
HAW{O0 4 L-0
6-0 ANI20°
JN 900
9

> SAE

dNY HMd dWY 4V-DAY-130
14> Sni
ASG [rssd [r2! | [ast |
pE— M ——

F]

¥-2030690€5 ON OVIQ

‘LHM

N\

HOLIOVIVD
ONVO 2

g o
AOO “s

* 34014

-
b

HILHIANOD
Sy

ABS

i
t[ ) — ¥

i = fie b2
oTe T &«

3l

‘W3ISSY
4007 8
13Nvd

b1

—

Rider

©John F.

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



PAGE 20-20 MOTOROLA

MODELS L@LMQ, L9L.13Q;
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
REF, REF.
NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO, DESCRIPTION
CHASSIS PARTS - ELECTRICAL 8 357247 Screw, machine: 6-32 x 3/16;
slotted locking hex head; stl:
CAPACITORS cad pl (tuning capacitor
c-1 I9K680360 Variable: 2 gang ....,.,....... MOUNtINg) Wiuvuiieniyiuann.
c-2 8K471628  Paper: ,02 mf 100V .......... 9 357205 Screw, machine: 8-32 x 1/4: I
C-3 8K471628  Paper: .02 mf 100V ........ . slotyed locking hex head;
C-4 BA71213 Paper: .05 mf 100V ,..... e stl; cad pl (spkr mtg)...,
C-5 21B77286  Ceramic: 100 mmf 500V ........ 10 26A430034 Shield, circuit ....p..,....
C-6 8C4529 Paper: ,006 mf 100V ....... . il 1K480037  Shield & Sleeve Assembly (for
C-7 BK471628 Paper: .02 mf 100V ......... . T-1, part no. 24B480042 & T.2) I
Cc-8 8C4529 Paper: .006 mf 100V ,,..... . or 26K480038 Shield, coil (for T-1, part
C-9  21B77286 Ceramic: 100 mmf SO0V ... ... . no. 24B6Y0840) . .evvrvrnns....
C-10  8C4529 Paper: .006 wf 100V ....... . 12 9A472534  Socket, tube: T-prong minia-
C-11  23A75235 Electrolytic: 10 mf 100V ..,,., ture; wafer type ...u...0..
13 41K680029 Spring, battery contact ..
COILS 14 31A480032 Strip, terminal (‘B° battery
L-1  24B480092 Panel and Loop Assembly ..,..... COMNECEOr} vuriuinaruaas con
L-2  24A485989 Oscillater coil ........... 13 31K51511  Strip, terminal: 3 inswlated
lugs, #3 gnd; 3/8 spacing ..
RESISTORS
Note: All resistors are carbon, insulated type unless
otherwise specified. CABINET PARTS
R-1 6R6031 100,000 10% 1/2W ...... e
R.2 6R6397 22,000 10% 1/9W .......... 101 35B690002 Baffle, speaker: cardboard ...,
R-3 6R2118 3.3 meg 20% 1/2W ......... 102 1X690081  Cabinet Assembly: tan; complete
R-4 18K48003% Volume control: 1 meg; with with handle, grille and back
DPST switch ....... e cover catch; less back cover
R-5 6R2109 10 meg 20% 1/2W ..iivuunns and hinge spring (49L11Q).,...
R-6 6R2122 4.7 meg 20% 1/2W ....... ‘e or 1X690491 Cabinet Assembly: green; com-
R-7 6R6004 1 meg 20% 1/2W ........... plete with handle, grille and
R-8 6R6259 820 10% 1/2W ............. back cover catch; less back
R-9 6R2118 3.3 meg 20% 1/2W ......... caver and hinge spring (49L13Q)
i03 42A480079 Clip, fuse (cover catch)
SPEAKER 104 42A480078 Clip, speed (on back cover
LS-1  50B480048 catch seud) ... ......
or 50B482759 Speaker: 3-1/2" PM; 3.2 ohm VC. 1635 16KE90076  Cover, cabinet back: tan (49L11Q)
or 16K690141 Cover, cabinet back:. green
(49L13Q) ..... e trareeaas
TRANSFORMERS 106 I13C690005 Grille, speaker ..... Fiesaees .
T-1 24B480042 107 S5K690065 Handle, carrying (45L11Q) ....
or 24B69084C IF transformer: 455 Kc; complete or 55K690112 Handle, carrying (49L13Q) .....
with tuning cores and padding 108 14C480095 Insulator, chassis: gray fibre.
capacitors, but less shield,,, 109 36K690072 Knob, control: tan (49L11Q) ...
T-2 24B480040 Diode transformer: 455 Kc: com- or 36K690148 Knob, control: green (49L13Q) ..
plete with tuning cores and 110 204690089 Lug, clinch {connects cover stop
padding capacitors, but less cord to chassis} ..........
shield ..,....... erbraraees Ve 111 9A481743  Receptacle, 1 pin (on loop).
T-3  25B470622 Output transformer ............ 112 15B481896 Retainer, ‘A’ battery: plastic.
113 587720 Rivet: .083 x 1/8 stl; nkl pl
{loop receptacle mtg)...., -
114 35488008  Screw, machine: #4 x 1/4; Phil~
lips round head; thread cut-
CHASSIS PARTS - MECHANICAL ting type; stl; cad pl (cover
catch mtg) ,..... Chraaaaean
1 46K680318 Core, iren: threaded (T-1) ,... 115 35490390  Screw, sheet metal: #4 x 3/8
14 46A470885 Core, iron: threaded (T-2) Phillips round head; thread
2 537855 Eyelet: (156 x .484 (loop cutting type; stl; cad pl
lead tips) ....... v (chassis mtg) ....... rreeae
3 29R3G20 Lug, soldering (hattery con- 116 287089 Speednut: .187 round; 3/8 x
[T ?{8; hlkdparkﬂ'ized finish
4 257051 Nut, hex: 3/8-32 x 9/16; st oop and grille retaimer)..
e o (vofgcontrol/;fg)--‘-l 117 414480094 Spring, hinge (back cover)...
5 SS7760 Rivet: .088 x 3/32; stl: nkl 118 30A690007 Stop Assembly, caver: includes
pl (shield mtg) .,,.....n.. cord and lug .......... R .
6 SSTTT1  Rivet: .0BB x 3/16; stl; mkl 118 46B4B0108 Stud, trimount (chassis insula
pl (tube socket mtg) ...... tor mtgl ..iiivavnnnan eeren
7 587706 Rivet: .122 x L/8; stl; nkl 120 4K19943  Washer, paper: 11/16 x 17/64
pl {electrolytic and terminal x 1/32 thick (cover stop cord
SETip mig) vnuenu.. . guard) ..iiiiieieeiiina..

©John F. Rider

Courtesy Nostalgia Air



